
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/15/19 1st Payment 1,204,115

2nd Payment 1,264,321

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,327,537

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,393,913

5th Payment 1,463,609
1 11/06/19 Wed $19,617,064 $11,237,696 $40,000,000 $27,952,481 1.431 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 1,536,790
2 11/09/19 Sat $21,905,868 $22,785,379 $50,000,000 $33,600,000 1.489 3.7% 6.9% 7th Payment 1,613,629
3 11/13/19 Wed $19,307,576 $32,561,920 $60,000,000 $40,295,500 1.489 3.2% 9.9% 8th Payment 1,694,310

4 11/16/19 Sat $22,490,755 $43,064,789 $70,000,000 $47,978,067 1.459 3.8% 13.3% 9th Payment 1,779,026
5 11/20/19 Wed $20,547,122 $53,259,364 $80,000,000 $54,832,077 1.459 3.5% 16.3% 10th Payment 1,867,977
6 11/23/19 Sat $23,021,536 $64,681,633 $90,000,000 $61,686,086 1.459 3.9% 19.5% 11th Payment 1,961,376
7 11/27/19 Wed $23,512,072 $76,347,284 $100,000,000 $68,540,096 1.459 3.9% 22.7% 12th Payment 2,059,445
8 11/30/19 Sat $25,484,841 $88,991,736 $110,000,000 $75,394,106 1.459 4.3% 26.0% 13th Payment 2,162,417
9 12/04/19 Wed $24,457,257 $101,126,346 $120,000,000 $82,248,115 1.459 4.1% 29.0% 14th Payment 2,270,538

10 12/07/19 Sat $26,042,959 $113,939,656 $130,000,000 $89,102,125 1.459 4.4% 32.1% 15th Payment 2,384,065
11 12/11/19 Wed $25,496,691 $125,102,001 $140,000,000 $95,956,134 1.459 4.3% 35.0% 16th Payment 2,503,268
12 12/14/19 Sat $26,915,398 $136,885,449 $150,000,000 $102,810,144 1.459 4.5% 37.9% 17th Payment 2,628,432
13 12/18/19 Wed $26,761,327 $148,601,446 $160,000,000 $109,664,154 1.459 4.5% 40.7% 18th Payment 2,759,853
14 12/21/19 Sat $28,654,133 $161,146,105 $0 1.459 4.8% 43.6% 19th Payment 2,897,846
15 12/25/19 Wed $28,661,381 $173,693,938 $0 1.459 4.8% 46.3% 20th Payment 3,042,738
16 12/28/19 Sat $32,330,458 $187,848,077 $0 1.459 5.4% 49.1% 21st Payment 3,194,875
17 01/01/20 Wed $34,708,932 $203,043,502 $0 1.459 5.8% 52.1% 22nd Payment 3,354,619
18 01/04/20 Sat $35,595,834 $218,627,209 $0 1.459 5.9% 54.9% 23rd Payment 3,522,350
19 01/08/20 Wed $38,179,826 $235,342,177 $0 1.459 6.3% 57.8% 24th Payment 3,698,467
20 01/11/20 Sat $48,054,376 $256,380,182 $0 1.459 7.9% 61.1% 25th Payment 3,883,391
21 01/15/20 Wed $89,340,792 $295,493,206 $0 1.459 14.2% 66.6% 26th Payment 4,077,560
22 01/18/20 Sat $51,658,454 $318,109,061 $0 1.459 8.5% 69.4% 27th Payment 4,281,438
23 01/22/20 Wed $96,041,351 $360,155,563 $0 1.459 15.2% 74.1% 28th Payment 4,495,510
24 01/25/20 Sat $77,487,682 $394,079,345 $0 1.459 12.4% 77.3% 29th Payment 4,720,286
25 01/29/20 Wed $153,666,162 $461,353,747 $0 1.459 23.1% 82.5% 30th Payment 4,956,300
26 02/01/20 Sat $147,226,595 $740,612,537 $0 1.459 22.3% 86.4%

Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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